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Lifes tables for the population of Spain 1991-2014 

  Lifes Tables 

         Lifes tables for the population of Spain by Year, Sex, Age and Function 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

         

 

Lifes 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Time for 
living 

Life 
expectancy 

2014                 

   Sevilla                 

      
Males                 

         0 2.804773 0.097213 2.797689 100000 279.76887 99747.428 7877748 78.77748 

         1 0.068903 0.283485 0.275557 99720.231 27.478605 398802.17 7778000.6 77.998221 

         5 0.129507 0.487426 0.64732 99692.753 64.533128 498298.37 7379198.4 74.019407 

         10 0.111222 0.798801 0.556048 99628.219 55.398086 498085.37 6880900 69.065774 

         15 0.29464 0.576646 1.472284 99572.821 146.59943 497553.79 6382814.7 64.101977 

         20 0.213317 0.543573 1.066067 99426.222 105.99497 496889.21 5885260.9 59.192241 

         25 0.3395 0.475401 1.695988 99320.227 168.44588 496159.3 5388371.7 54.252511 

         30 0.621657 0.520823 3.103665 99151.781 307.73387 495021.61 4892212.4 49.34064 

         35 0.590285 0.582305 2.947789 98844.047 291.37141 493611.71 4397190.8 44.486146 

         40 1.513228 0.499288 7.537585 98552.676 742.84919 490903.61 3903579 39.609062 

         45 2.451432 0.553161 12.190393 97809.827 1192.3402 486385.21 3412675.4 34.890926 

         50 4.369293 0.546304 21.632057 96617.486 2090.035 478346.22 2926290.2 30.287377 

         55 6.284824 0.561131 30.996641 94527.451 2930.0335 466207.75 2447944 25.896647 

         60 10.79878 0.50684 52.593461 91597.418 4817.4252 446108.28 1981736.2 21.635285 

         65 16.244229 0.545304 78.328404 86779.993 6797.3383 418446.35 1535628 17.695645 

         70 26.33314 0.536212 124.08826 79982.654 9924.9081 376898.01 1117181.6 13.967799 

         75 46.858709 0.521804 210.68838 70057.746 14760.353 314997.01 740283.6 10.566763 

         80 85.749667 0.505242 353.71577 55297.393 19559.56 228100.71 425286.6 7.690898 

         85 138.57272 0.476686 508.49185 35737.834 18172.397 131139.79 197185.89 5.517567 

         90 226.806 0.453873 700.31065 17565.437 12301.262 54236.936 66046.1 3.760003 

         95 255.88371 2.243308 1000 5264.1743 5264.1743 11809.164 11809.164 2.243308 

      
Females                 

         0 2.661717 0.068493 2.655134 100000 265.51335 99752.672 8426790.1 84.267901 

         1 0.141216 0.331258 0.564652 99734.487 56.315228 398787.31 8327037.4 83.492057 

         5 0.068406 0.460233 0.341965 99678.171 34.0864 498298.86 7928250.1 79.538479 

         10 0.058721 0.586228 0.293571 99644.085 29.252575 498159.91 7429951.2 74.5649 

         15 0.082225 0.654524 0.411068 99614.832 40.948485 498003.43 6931791.3 69.585936 

         20 0.093164 0.38432 0.465686 99573.884 46.370204 497726.67 6433787.9 64.613206 

         25 0.204843 0.457558 1.023647 99527.514 101.88103 497361.25 5936061.2 59.642415 

         30 0.253755 0.607255 1.268143 99425.633 126.08596 496880.57 5438700 54.701186 

         35 0.38852 0.542369 1.940875 99299.547 192.728 496056.74 4941819.4 49.766787 

         40 0.752609 0.519863 3.756257 99106.819 372.27071 494640.39 4445762.7 44.858293 

         45 1.371108 0.50088 6.832161 98734.548 674.57032 491989.28 3951122.3 40.017627 

         50 2.03221 0.561279 10.115955 98059.978 991.97034 488123.9 3459133 35.275686 

         55 3.324377 0.521448 16.49071 97068.007 1600.7203 481509.9 2971009.1 30.607501 

         60 4.440481 0.509822 21.963377 95467.287 2096.784 472197.45 2489499.2 26.076987 

         65 6.107932 0.540376 30.116914 93370.503 2812.0314 460390.13 2017301.8 21.605343 

         70 11.674354 0.543959 56.858209 90558.472 5148.9925 441051.6 1556911.7 17.192336 

         75 24.880842 0.564828 118.0152 85409.479 10079.617 405115.57 1115860.1 13.064827 

         80 52.343095 0.528309 232.95721 75329.863 17548.634 335261.68 710744.48 9.435096 

         85 105.51499 0.510804 419.34682 57781.228 24230.374 229639.17 375482.8 6.498353 

         90 184.77536 0.459315 616.11259 33550.854 20671.104 111871.54 145843.63 4.346943 

         95 267.70735 2.637636 1000 12879.751 12879.751 33972.095 33972.095 2.637636 

 


